
$ CONTENTS 

INTRODUCTION 

PART I: ESSAYS 

REFLECTIONS ON DEWEY'S QUESTIONS ABOUT 
VALUE 

HENRY DAVID AIKEN, HARVARD UNIVERSITY 

THE VALUE ECONOMY 
C. E. AYRES, UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS 

THE FIELD OF "VALUE" 
JOHN DEWEY, COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY 

vee 

3 

15 

43 

64 \oj 

INTRINSIC GOOD: ITS DEFINITION AND REFERENT 78 
A. CAMPBELL GARNETT, UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN 

VALUES AND INQUIRY 
GEORGE R. GEIGER, ANTIOCH COLLEGE 

A CONTEXTUALIST LOOKS AT VALUES 
LEWIS E. HAHN, UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI 

ON VALUE 
BERTRAM E. JESSUP, UNIVERSITY OF OREGON 

METHODOLOGY OF VALUE THEORY 
HAROLD N. LEE, TULANE UNIVERSITY 

SEQUEL ON VALUE 
RAY LEPLEY, BRADLEY UNIVERSITY 

VALUES, VALUING, AND EVALUATION 
E. T. MITCHELL, UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS 

93 

112 

125 

147 

167 

190 



viii CONTENTS 

AXIOLOGY AS THE SCIENCE OF PREFERENTIAL BE-
V HAVIOR 211 

CHARLES MORRIS, UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO 

DISCUSSION OF JOHN DEWEY'S "SOME QUESTIONS 
ABOUT VALUE" 223 

DEWITT H. PARKER, UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN 

OBSERVATIONS ON VALUE FROM AN ANALYSIS OF 
A SIMPLE APPETITION 245 

STEPHEN C. PEPPER, UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA 

SCIENCE, HUMANISM, AND THE GOOD 261 
PHILIP BLAIR RICE, KENYON COLLEGE 

PART II: CRITICISMS AND REJOINDERS 

CRITICISMS BY AIKEN; REJOINDER BY LEPLEY 293 

CRITICISMS BY AYRES; REJOINDER BY LEE 302 

CRITICISMS BY GARNETT; REJOINDER BY GEIGER 312 

CRITICISMS BY GEIGER; REJOINDER BY AYRES 321 

CRITICISMS BY HAHN; REJOINDERS BY LEPLEY AND 
MITCHELL 334 

CRITICISMS BY JESSUP; REJOINDERS BY AIKEN AND 
MITCHELL 350 

CRITICISMS BY LEE; REJOINDERS BY AIKEN AND 
PEPPER 366 

CRITICISMS BY LEPLEY; REJOINDERS BY MORRIS 
AND PARKER 381 

CRITICISMS BY MITCHELL; REJOINDERS BY LEE AND 
RICE 400 



CONTENTS ~ 

CRITICISMS BY MORRIS; REJOINDERS BY AYRES 
AND HAHN 415 

CRITICISMS BY PARKER; REJOINDERS BY JESSUP AND 
MORRIS 424 

CRITICISMS BY PEPPER; REJOINDER BY PARKER 440 

CRITICISMS BY RICE; REJOINDERS BY GARNETT AND 
HAHN 456 

INDEX 471 




